502531006 10/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2576289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL CUTSINGER	04/19/2005
CORNELIS K. VAN DOK	04/19/2005
DAVID G. DE VORCHIK	04/19/2005
ELI Y. TAMANAHA	04/19/2005
KENNETH M. TUBBS	04/19/2005
LYON K.F. WONG	04/19/2005
PAUL GUSMORINO	04/19/2005
SASANKA CHALIVENDRA	04/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13953174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(816)421-5547Phone:816-474-6550

Email: TDUNKIN@SHB.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JASON O. HOWARD, SHOOK, HARDY & BACON

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

PATENT

REEL: 031397 FRAME: 0850

JF \$40.00 139531/4

502531006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	312663.08/MFCP.191728
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMY DUNKIN
Signature:	/TAMMY DUNKIN/
Date:	10/14/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=191728_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=191728_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif	

source=191728_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031397 FRAME: 0851

MS Docket No. 312663.01 OC Docket No. 003797.01323

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Kenneth M. Tub "ASSIGNOR").	bs, Lyon K.F. Wong, Paul A have invented subject matte	elis K. Van Dok, David G. De Vorcl . Gusmorino, and Sasanka C. Cha er ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or ZATION OF FILE BROWSER" ("AF	nvendra claimed in a patent
Ε	authorizes, and requests Witcoff, LTD., 1001 G St who are associated with (U.S. Serial No.	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. s, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative treet NW, Eleventh Floor, Washing customer number 28319, to insert, filed) t filing date, when known;	res, of Banner & rton, DC 20001-4597,
	was filed on and value is filed concurrently here	was given U.S. Serial No;	
successors and exclusive rights applications and	Microsoft Corporation, a War I assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e I, title and interest in the INV d patents derived therefrom,	shington Corporation, on behalf of entitled to, and is desirous of acqui ENTION and the APPLICATION (a , such as continuing applications, in es ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES	ring, the entire and and all other and for the United
by the ASSIGN entire and exclu APPLICATION	IOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby usive rights, title and interest DERIVATIVES);	ideration, the receipt of which is he relis, assigns and transfers to the t in the INVENTION and the APPL! the all instruments and documents:	ASSIGNEE, the ICATION (and
making and pro regarding letter	secution of the APPLICATION	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATI and for the purpose of protecting a	VES), for litigation
#/19/C	25	Cernelis K. Van Dok	\geq
4/19/0	15	David G. De Vorchik	
4/19/05 DATE		El Jamene's (EIPY. Tamanaha	
4//9/6		Kenneth M. Tubbs	<u> </u>
4/19/0 DATE	<u>s</u>	Lyon K.F. Wong	

DATE

DATE

DATE

Paul A. Gusmonno

Paul L. Cutsinge

Sasanka C. Chalivendra

REEL: 031397 FRAME: 0853

7/11/20US DATE	Paul A. Gusmorino	= ?
DATE	Paul L. Cutsinger	
DATE	Sasanka C. Chalivendra	